TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liquid Waste Technology, Inc.		11/05/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liquid Waste Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	1631 Bush Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21230	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2594201	WEEDCAT UNITED MARINE INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2575930	TRASHCAT UNITED MARINE INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: dpeterlin@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Corso

Address Line 1: 1801 East Ninth Street, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIQ-1-J2449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph J. Corso
Signature:	/joseph j corso/
Date:	11/08/2007 TRADEMARK

900091430 REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0079

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

BE IT KNOWN THAT in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Liquid Waste Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Maryland, located at 1611 Bush Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21230, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", has as of July 2, 2003, sold, assigned, and transferred to Liquid Waste Technology, LLC, a limited-liability company of the State of Maryland, located at 1631 Bush Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21230, and its successors and assigns, all hereinafter called **ASSIGNEE:**

All right, title, and interest in the United States in and to any trademarks or services marks, including without limitation the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the marks to which said registrations pertain, together with the good will of the business associated with the marks, and the right to sue for past infringement of each of such marks.

LIQUID WASTE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Date: 3 November 2009

Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:

Myrra Le Barre Corp Sectuetary Name: 5 november 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0081

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,594,201	July 16, 2002	WEEDCAT & Design
2,575,930	June 4, 2002	TRASHCAT & Design

RECORDED: 11/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0082